APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SHREE JAIN YUVAK MANDAL ENGLISH MEDIUM
SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 430298

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 10321

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE NEAR OLD RAILWAY CROSSING, SILVASSA ROAD,

VAPI - EAST., VALSAD , GUJARAT - 396191

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Shraddha Shailendra Desai
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.COM., B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID sjymemsvapi@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9723777929

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION http://sjymvems.org/pdf/2%?20Affiliation%20Letter%20-
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF %20SJYMEMS.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF http://sjymvems.org/pdf/3%20Trust%20Certificate %20-
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY %20SJYM.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL

CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPYOF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | hy. //sjymvems.org/pdf/4%20NOC%20-%20SJYMEMS. pdf
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE http://sjymvems.org/pdf/5%20Recognisation%20Letter%20-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S %20SJYMEMS.pdf

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

https://sjymvems.org/pdf/Building%20safety%20certificate.pdf

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

https://sjymvems.org/pdf/new_pdf/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY



7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION http://sjymvems.org/pdf/8%20DEO%20Certificate%20-
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR %20SJYMEMS. pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://sjymvems.org/pdf/Water%20and%20Health%20Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

https://sjymvems.org/pdf/new_pdf/Fees-Stucture.pdf

https://sjymvems.org/pdf/new_pdf/Academic-Calender2024-
25.pdf

http://sjymvems.org/pdf/new_pdf/smc.pdf

http://sjymvems.org/pdf/new_pdf/parent%20teacher%20ass.pdf

https://www.sjymvems.org/pdf/new_pdf/list-of-result.pdf

Shraddha Shailendra Desai

52

10

11

16

1:1.54




4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Mrunal Patel

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Ekta Wani
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 34 31 91.18

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2024 39 35 89.74

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)  13411.12
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 34 & 48
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7 & 57

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 33

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 34

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/ObTatOVL-JO
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Sneha Gandhi TGT B.Sc

2 Asha Ramesh Chari PRT B.Com

3 Priti Milind Samel PRT B.A

4 Mrunal Yogesh Patel NTT B.Com., PGDEM

5 Mridula Sandeepkumar Trivedi PRT M.A



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Geeta Arun Karamudi

Ekta Ketan Wani

Jignasa Vipul Ghumre
Jayasree Anandarup Chakraborty
Sonal Vilash Patel

Pragna Vipul Shah

Brinda Jigar Desai

Jagruti Sumanbhai Lad
Shraddha Shailendra Desai
Swarnima Sujeet Singh

Meena Babubhai Mistry
Anuradha Abhishek Tiwari

Jesal Sanjaybhai Shah
Shivaniben Ratilal Patel
Shraddha Manoj Bhatt

VISHAL RAMKRISHNA MISHRA
SAKTHI SABRISH PILLAI
JIGNESH RAJUBHAI PATEL
TRUPTI VIMAL PATEL

SARITA TILESHWAR SHARMA
INDU BHARDWAJ

KAJAL RAMSHARAN SINGH
AMARESH RAKESH TRIPATHI
SUNAYNA JITESH RATHOD
PRIYANKA RAMESH SINGH
NIKITA PRAFUL PATEL
REENAL ANANDKUMAR OZA

TANUSHREE VAGIRATH
BANERJEE

MADIA DHAVAL KIRITBHAI

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PET

M.Sc

M.A

B.Com

M.A

HSC

B.A

B.Com

M.A

M.Com

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.C.A

MCA

M.Sc

B.A

M.Sc

BA

M.COM

A.T.D

HSC

B.A

PGDM

M.Sc

M.A.

B.SC

M.COM

M.B.A

M.COM

M.PED



35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

KADAMBARI PULIN DESAI

MANISHA SACHIN PATHAK

SHAIKH FARHATBANU
NABIAHMED

SANCHITA SANJAY PAIT

POORNIMA ASHOK SHETTY

BINA JITENDRA PATEL

POLI KIRAN SAHA

AFREEN RAJESH VADHVANIYA

NAVNEET ASHWANIKUMAR
SINGH

BHAIRAVI ASHISH DESAI

HINAL ABHIGNA RAUT

RUPALI AJAYKUMAR PATHAK

ALISHA DIPAK SOLANKI

KRUTIKA NITIN PATEL

SURBHI JAIN

HIRAL RAJESH DHONDE

SHAHIN IQBAL JAMADAR

SONIYA RITESH SINGH

ANITAARVIND SINGH

NTT

PGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

HSC

M.A.

M.SC

HSC

BA

LLB

BA

BA

BCA

B.SC.

B.E.

B.A.

M.SC.

M. Com

M.SC.

B.SC.

B.COM.

B.A.

MBA



