APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SHREE JAIN YUVAK MANDAL ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	430298
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10321
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NEAR OLD RAILWAY CROSSING, SILVASSA ROAD, VAPI - EAST., VALSAD , GUJARAT - 396191
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Shraddha Shailendra Desai
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.COM., B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	sjymemsvapi@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9723777929

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://sjymvems.org/pdf/2%20Affiliation%20Letter%20- %20SJYMEMS.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://sjymvems.org/pdf/3%20Trust%20Certificate%20- %20SJYM.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://sjymvems.org/pdf/4%20NOC%20-%20SJYMEMS.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://sjymvems.org/pdf/5%20Recognisation%20Letter%20- %20SJYMEMS.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://sjymvems.org/pdf/Building%20safety%20certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://sjymvems.org/pdf/new_pdf/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://sjymvems.org/pdf/8%20DEO%20Certificate%20- %20SJYMEMS.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://sjymvems.org/pdf/Water%20and%20Health%20Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://sjymvems.org/pdf/new_pdf/Fees-Stucture.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://sjymvems.org/pdf/new_pdf/Academic-Calender2024- 25.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://sjymvems.org/pdf/new_pdf/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://sjymvems.org/pdf/new_pdf/parent%20teacher%20ass.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.sjymvems.org/pdf/new_pdf/list-of-result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Shraddha Shailendra Desai
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	52
	PGT	10
	TGT	11
	PRT	16
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.54

4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mrunal Patel
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ekta Wani

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	34	31	91.18	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	39	35	89.74	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	13411.12
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	34 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	33
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	34
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/ObTatOVL-J0

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Sneha Gandhi	TGT	B.Sc
2	Asha Ramesh Chari	PRT	B.Com
3	Priti Milind Samel	PRT	B.A
4	Mrunal Yogesh Patel	NTT	B.Com., PGDEM
5	Mridula Sandeepkumar Trivedi	PRT	M.A

6	Geeta Arun Karamudi	PGT	M.Sc
7	Ekta Ketan Wani	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A
8	Jignasa Vipul Ghumre	PRT	B.Com
9	Jayasree Anandarup Chakraborty	PGT	M.A
10	Sonal Vilash Patel	PRT	HSC
11	Pragna Vipul Shah	PRT	B.A
12	Brinda Jigar Desai	PRT	B.Com
13	Jagruti Sumanbhai Lad	PET	M.A
14	Shraddha Shailendra Desai	PRINCIPAL	M.Com
15	Swarnima Sujeet Singh	TGT	M.A.
16	Meena Babubhai Mistry	PGT	M.Sc.
17	Anuradha Abhishek Tiwari	TGT	M.C.A
18	Jesal Sanjaybhai Shah	PGT	MCA
19	Shivaniben Ratilal Patel	TGT	M.Sc
20	Shraddha Manoj Bhatt	TGT	B.A
21	VISHAL RAMKRISHNA MISHRA	PGT	M.Sc
22	SAKTHI SABRISH PILLAI	PRT	ВА
23	JIGNESH RAJUBHAI PATEL	PGT	M.COM
24	TRUPTI VIMAL PATEL	TGT	A.T.D
25	SARITA TILESHWAR SHARMA	PRT	HSC
26	INDU BHARDWAJ	PRT	B.A
27	KAJAL RAMSHARAN SINGH	PRT	PGDM
28	AMARESH RAKESH TRIPATHI	PGT	M.Sc
29	SUNAYNA JITESH RATHOD	TGT	M.A.
30	PRIYANKA RAMESH SINGH	TGT	B.SC
31	NIKITA PRAFUL PATEL	PRT	M.COM
32	REENAL ANANDKUMAR OZA	TGT	M.B.A
33	TANUSHREE VAGIRATH BANERJEE	PGT	M.COM
34	MADIA DHAVAL KIRITBHAI	PET	M.PED

35	KADAMBARI PULIN DESAI	NTT	HSC
36	MANISHA SACHIN PATHAK	PGT	M.A.
37	SHAIKH FARHATBANU NABIAHMED	TGT	M.SC
38	SANCHITA SANJAY PAIT	NTT	HSC
39	POORNIMA ASHOK SHETTY	NTT	ВА
40	BINA JITENDRA PATEL	NTT	LLB
41	POLI KIRAN SAHA	NTT	ВА
42	AFREEN RAJESH VADHVANIYA	PRT	ВА
43	NAVNEET ASHWANIKUMAR SINGH	OTHER	BCA
44	BHAIRAVI ASHISH DESAI	PRT	B.SC.
45	HINAL ABHIGNA RAUT	NTT	B.E.
46	RUPALI AJAYKUMAR PATHAK	PRT	B.A.
47	ALISHA DIPAK SOLANKI	PRT	M.SC.
48	KRUTIKA NITIN PATEL	PGT	M. Com
49	SURBHI JAIN	TGT	M.SC.
50	HIRAL RAJESH DHONDE	NTT	B.SC.
51	SHAHIN IQBAL JAMADAR	NTT	B.COM.
52	SONIYA RITESH SINGH	NTT	B.A.
53	ANITA ARVIND SINGH	NTT	MBA